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USACC President

Melissa Johnson melissa@usasoftballcentralcal.com 805-286-8688 (Cell)

USACC Vice President

Iwina Van Beek iwina@usasoftballcentralcal.com 805-610-7885 (Cell)

USACC 1st Vice President

Past President

Chuck Riddle chuck@usasoftballcentralcal.com 559-410-0382 (Cell)

USACC Secretary

Jessica Ralls jesse@usasoftballcentralcal.com 805-466-8505 (Office)

805-462-1026 (Fax)

USACC Commissioner

Manny Alderete manny@usasoftballcentralcal.com 661-331-0084 (Cell)

USACC Deputy Association Commissioner

USACC JO Commissioner

USACC Umpire In Chief

Alan Blanchard alan@usasoftballcentralcal.com 209-712-9573 (Cell)

Association Player Representative

Bob McCormick bob@usasoftballcentralcal.com 661-549-3987 (Cell)

661-588-2254 (Fax)

USACC Commissioner Emeritus

Matt Pfeifer matt@usasoftballcentralcal.com 209-484-5036 (Cell)

USACC Commissioner Emeritus

Tom Dowd

USACC BOARD OF DIRECTORS
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Deputy JO Commissioner of GFP-A Programs

Deputy JO Commissioner of GFP-B/C Programs

Deputy Umpire In Chief - Administration

Mark Craver mark@usasoftballcentralcal.com 559-410-2351 (Cell)

Deputy Umpire In Chief - Operations

Deputy Umpire In Chief - Slow Pitch

Lamont Waller lamont@usasoftballcentralcal.com 559-355-8874 (Cell)

Adult & Recreation Commissioner

Bob McCormick bob@usasoftballcentralcal.com 661-549-3987 (Cell)

661-588-2254 (Fax)

Deputy Adult & Recreation Commissioner

Mark Craver mark@usasoftballcentralcal.com 559-410-2351 (Cell)

Senior Program Manager

Ike Pursell ike@usasoftballcentralcal.com 559-251-3704 (Home)

Insurance Coordinator

Historian / Hall of Fame

Pat Rose pat@usasoftballcentralcal.com

USACC SPECIAL STAFF
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District JO Commissioner

District JO Administrator

District UIC

Lamont Waller lamont@usasoftballcentralcal.com 559-355-8874 (Cell)

District JO Commissioner

District JO Administrator

District UIC

David Garcia david@usasoftballcentralcal.com 559-708-8281 (Cell)

District JO Commissioner

District JO Administrator

District UIC

Chuck Riddle chuck@usasoftballcentralcal.com 559-410-0382 (Cell)

District Adult & Rec Coordinator

Mark Craver mark@usasoftballcentralcal.com 559-410-2351 (Cell)

District JO Commissioner

District JO Administrator

District UIC

Bucky Redfern bucky@usasoftballcentralcal.com 661-333-7932 (Cell)

USACC DISTRICT STAFF
DISTRICT 1 (Madera & Mariposa Counties)

DISTRICT 2 (Fresno County)

DISTRICT 3 (Kings & Tulare Counties)

DISTRICT 4 (Kern & Inyo/Mono Counties)
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District JO Commissioner

Melissa Johnson melissa@usasoftballcentralcal.com 805-286-8688 (Cell)

District JO Administrator

Corrina DeLaRosa corrina@usasoftballcentralcal.com 805-709-2116 (Cell)

District UIC

Travis Brehm travis@usasoftballcentralcal.com 805-423-8814 (Cell)

District JO Commissioner

Jessica Carrillo jessica@usasoftballcentralcal.com 805-705-7604 (Cell)

District JO Administrators

Catherine Nance catherine@usasoftballcentralcal.com 805-967-3904 (Home)

805-680-4081 (Cell)

Laurie Millan laurie@usasoftballcentralcal.com 805-448-4628 (Cell)

Corrina DeLaRosa corrina@usasoftballcentralcal.com 805-709-2116 (Cell)

District UIC

Glen Campbell glen@usasoftballcentralcal.com 805-588-7470 (Cell)

District JO Commissioner

Don Smiley don@usasoftballcentralcal.com 209-608-2165 (Cell)

District JO Administrator

District UIC 

Brian Watkins brian@usasoftballcentralcal.com 209-614-1472 (Cell)

DISTRICT 7 (Greater San Joaquin)

DISTRICT 6 (Santa Barbara County)

DISTRICT 5 (San Luis Obispo County)
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